

Name of work :-**Repairing of Existing Godown Of Gujrat Sheep And Wool Development Corp At Mankuva dis.Kutch****Bill of Quantity****Memorandum showing items of works to be carried out.**

It. No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more or less	Item of work	Estimated Rates		Unit	Total amount according to estimated Quantities
			In Figures	In Words		
1	2	2	3	4	5	6
1	105.00	Providing 15mm thick cement plaster in single coat on Rough (Similar)side of single or half brick walls for interior plastering upto floor two level and finished even and smooth in (i) Cement mortar 1:3 (1-cement:3-sand)	180.40	Rupees One Hundred Eighty And Paise Forty Only	Sqm	18,942.00
2	114.00	Providing 20 mm thick cement plaster by using Ready Mix Mortar for plaster in single coat on single or half brick walls for interior plastering upto floor two level and finished even and smooth in Cement mortar 1:3 (1 Cement : 3 sand)	251.08	Rupees Two Hundred Fifty One And Paise Eight Only	Sqm	28,623.12
3	11.00	Precast concrete block masonry (including quoin blocks jamb blocks closer etc.) with solid concrete blocks of approved size made of cement concrete 1:3:6 mix (1- Cement : 3 coarse sand: 6- graded stone aggregates of 20 mm and down grade) in foundation and plinth cement mortar 1:6	3771.97	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy One And Paise Ninety Seven Only	cum.	41,491.67
4	90.00	Providing and Fixing 6 mm thick Lexan Polycarbonate multi wall roofing sheet fixed with hilti screw and rubber silicon sealer and alluminium strip of size 50 x 3 mm etc complete as directed by Engineer in charge.	944.35	Rupees Nine Hundred Forty Four And Paise Thirty Five Only	Sqm	84,991.50
5	9.00	Steel work, welded in built up sections framed work including cutting, hoisting, fixing in position and applying a priming coat of red lead paint. (A)In beams and joists, channels angles Tees, flats, with connecting plates or angle cleats as in main and cross beams. Hip and jack rafters, purlins conneted to common rafters and the like	9108.48	Rupees Nine Thousand One Hundred Eight And Paise Forty Eight Only	Qtl.	81,976.32
6	10.00	Providing and fixing rolling shutters of approved make made of 80 mm wide M.S. laths inter-locked together through their entire length and jointed together at the ends by end locks mounted on specially designed pipe shaft with bracket plates, guide channels and arrangements for inside and outside locking with push-pull operation including the cost of hood cover and spring etc. complete.(A) Shutters having width below 3.5 M.	3554.40	Rupees Three Thousand Five Hundred Fifty Four And Paise Forty Only	Sqm	35,544.00
7	150.00	Wall painting (two coats) with plastic emulsion paint of approved brand and manufacture on undecorated wall surface to give an even shade including thoroughly brushing the surface free from mortar droppings and other foreign matter and sand papared smooth.	84.37	Rupees Eighty Four And Paise Thirty Seven Only	Sqm	12,655.50

It. No.	Qty. Estimated but may be more or less	Item of work	Estimated Rates		Unit	Total amount according to estimated Quantities
			In Figures	In Words		
1	2	2	3	4	5	6
8	91.00	Painting two coats (including priming coat) on new steel and other metal surface with enamel paint, brushing, interior to give an even shade including cleaning the surface an even shade including cleanicn the surface of all dirt, dust and other foreign matter.	128.62	Rupees One Hundred Twenty Eight And Paise Sixty Two Only	Sqm	11,704.42
9	105.00	Finishing wall with weather proof exterior emulsion paint on wall surface (two coats) to give an required shape even shade after thoroughly brushing the surface to remove all dirt, and remains of loose powdered materials.etc complete	120.26	Rupees One Hundred Twenty And Paise Twenty Six Only	Sqm	12,627.30
10	9.00	Providing and laying cement concrete 1:2:4 (1 Cement : 2 coarse sand : 4 Machine Crushed stone aggregates 20m.m. nominal size) and curring complete excluding cost of form work in : PCC For Footing And Plinth Beams	3740.22	Rupees Three Thousand Seven Hundred Forty And Paise Twenty Two Only	Cum.	33,661.98
11	18.00	Providing upto floor two level precast cement concrete jali or grill 1:2:4 mix (1- Cement : 2- coarse sand : 4-graded stone aggregate 6mm nominal size) reinforced with 1.6 mm dia. Mild steel wire including roughening,cleaning, fixing and finishing in cement mortar 1:3 and curing complete. (A) 50mm thick	768.18	Rupees Seven Hundred Sixty Eight And Paise Eighteen Only	Sqm	13,827.24
12	150.00	Providing and erecting main with 1.1Kv Grade FRLS PVC insulated isi marked stranded copper conductor wire in following typeof pipe 2 wire 2.5Sqmm	76.76	Rupees Seventy Six And Paise Seventy Six Only	Rmt	11,514.00
13	5.00	providing and erecting 415V MCB double pole Switch for lighting load having 10Ka breaking capacity confirms to is 8828in existing box having following capacity	282.80	Rupees Two Hundred Eighty Two And Paise Eighty Only	Sqm	1,414.00

3,88,973.05

#NAME?

*Estimated amount

Put to tender Rs.....

Deduct :% below

Rs.....

Net Rs.....

In words

.....

*Estimated amount

Put to tender Rs.....

Add :% above

Rs.....

Net Rs.....

In words

.....

*(please strike out whichever is not applicable)

Note-1 The Contractor shall exhibit a board with detailed specification and details of work as directed by the Engineer-In-Charge for which no extra payment shall be made.

Note-2 Labour Cess shall be recovered as per SBD

Note-3 GST and Income tax TDS will be deducted at a source while making payments of bills

Note-4 In all R.C.C. Items in Rate Analysis Standard Cement Consumption has been taken as per Govt. G.R.: PRC-10/2017 Cement Consumption/16/C Date:11/05/2017 as stated in S.O.R. therefore in R.C.C. items where there is a change as per actual mix design the cost of difference of cement consumption have been deducted from the rate of original item at the rate of input rate mentioned in all the tender.

Signature of Contractor

**Executive Engineer
R&B Division, Bhuj**